OP \$40.00 86959006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420851

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garryana LLC		11/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enterprises International, Inc.	
Street Address:	206 Firman Street	
City:	Hoquiam	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86959006	GARRYANA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 549-0346

Email: dcohen@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Darren B. Cohen

Address Line 1: c/o Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren B. Cohen	
SIGNATURE:	/Darren B. Cohen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GARRYANA Wine Assignment - Garryana LLC to EII-WESTLAND#page1.tif source=GARRYANA Wine Assignment - Garryana LLC to EII-WESTLAND#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0459

900399593

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Garryana LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with a place of business at 20500 SW Eagle

Point Rd, McMinnville OR, 97128 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks described on the

attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"). Enterprises International, Inc., a Washington Corporation with a

place of business 206 Firman Street, Hoquiam, WA 98550 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in and

to the Marks, and all state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor, together with

the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

This assignment includes all rights of action, powers and benefits in, of and to the Marks, due or

accrued, including the right to sue for and recover, in Assignee's own name and that of its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives, all remedies of every nature (including without limitation

injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees) arising out of past infringement,

misappropriation or dilution of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

Executed and effective this date: November 20, 2016.

GARRYANA LLC

indrew Evans Martin, Member

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Exhibit A

Mark	Owner	Country	Application Number	Application Date
GARRYANA	Garryana LLC	U.S.	86959006	31-MAR-2016
GARRYANA	Garryana LLC	Canada	1785544	03-JUN-2016
GARRYANA	Garryana LLC	Japan	2016-060490	03-JUN-2016

89437919.1 0078273-00002

RECORDED: 03/23/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0461